| | | 75 | |
|--|--|--|--|
| 04-25- | RECO | RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent And Trademark Office | |
| | | PATENTS ONLY | |
| 10168 | 7.332 | d Tradenraks Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying | g party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Habib Vafi Scott W. Per Douglas I. P | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC | |
| Douglas I. r | E. | Internal Address: | |
| | conveying party(ies) attached | Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Blvd. | |
| Yes _ <u>X</u> No | | City: Waukesha State: Wisconsin Zip: 53188 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyar | ace: | | |
| X Assignment | Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \underline{X} No | |
| Security Agreen | nentChange of N | ame | |
| Other | | | |
| Execution Date: Dece | ember 5, 2000; April 5, 2001 | | |
| 4. Application number | r(s) or registration number(s): | 09/752,084 | |
| If this document is | being filed together with a new | application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application | on No.(s) | | |
| B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | Additio | al numbers attached? Yes X No | |
| | of party to whom correspondes ant should be mailed: | ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 | |
| Name: | Patrick S. Yoder | Enclosed | |
| Internal Address: | FLETCHER, YODER & VAN P.O. Box 692289 | | |
| | Houston, Texas 77269-2289 | 8. Deposit account number: 07-0845; | |
| Street Address: | 7915 FM 1960 West, Suite 3 | Order No. 15 X7 5524 (CEMS:0102)/VOD | |
| | Houston, Texas 77070 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signa To the best of my kr original document. | | ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | |
| Patrick S. | Yoder | April 5, 2001 | |
| Name of Per | | Signature Date | |
| | | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6 | |
| | | recorded with required cover sheet information to: mmissioner for Patents, Box Assignments | |
| Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0050

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, HABIB VAFI of Brookfield, Wisconsin; SCOTT W. PETRICK, of Sussex, Wisconsin; and DOUGLAS I. PERRY, of Ottawa, Ontario, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ENHANCED DENSITY DIGITAL DETECTOR AND SYSTEM AND METHOD INCORPORATING SAME, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dec. 5, 2000 . 2000

BIB VAFI

| State of COISCONSID | |
|-----------------------|-----|
| | SS. |
| County of WAUKESTER) | Ì |

This $\underline{5}$ day of $\underline{bccmBcR}$, 2000, before me personally came the above-named HABIB VAFI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

| D An | \bigcirc |
|-------------------------|------------|
| [retienvel | |
| Notary Public, State of | WISCONSIN |
| My Commission: /-2 | 7-2002 . |

Page 1 of 3

NO. 6127 P. 2/5

NEEL: 011701 FRAME: 0051

| Dec. 5, 2000 | _, 2000 | Scoto U. Petrick |
|--|------------------------|---|
| | | SCOTT W. PETRICK |
| State of <u>Wisconsin</u> County of <u>WACKESHA</u> | _)) ss. _) | |
| above-named SCOTT W. PETRIC | K, to me it, who ac | _, 2000, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who knowledged to me that he executed the rein set forth. |

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of <u>WISCONSIN</u> My Commission: 1-27-2002

| | 2000 |
|--|------|
|--|------|

DOUGLAS I. PERRY

State of _____) ss. County of _____)

This _____day of _____, 2000, before me personally came the above-named **DOUGLAS I. PERRY**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission:_____

 XVXX
 TV8010
 RATENT0007 0
 D30

 REEL:
 011701
 FRAME:
 0052

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, HABIB VAFI of Brookfield, Wisconsin: SCOTT W. PETRICK, of Sussex, Wisconsin; and DOUGLAS I. PERRY, of Ottawa, Ontario. hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ENHANCED DENSITY DIGITAL DETECTOR AND SYSTEM AND METHOD **INCORPORATING SAME**, invented by us, as described in the application identified above, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| | , 2001 |
|-----------|------------|
| | |
| State of |) |
| County of |) ss.) |

This _____day of _____, 2001, before me personally came the above-named HABIB VAFI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

2001

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission: _____

HABIB VAFI

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0053 , 2001

SCOTT W. PETRICK

State of _____)
() ss.

This _____day of _____, 2001, before me personally came the above-named SCOTT W. PETRICK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission:_____

05 · APL · 2001 . 2001

| FLOUINCE State of | ONTALLO |) |
|----------------------|-----------|-------|
| CITY County of _ | OTTAWA |) ss. |
| Thio | Th day of | Asul |

This <u>J</u> day of <u>A</u>, 2001, before me personally came the above-named **DOUGLAS I. PERRY**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)



| ÍV | | 201 |
|-------------------------|--------|----------|
| Notaly Public, State of | formeg | Cutor co |
| My Commission: | ario | |
| (la | vyer) | |

PATENT REEL: 011701 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 04/09/2001